The agreement combined and superseded Agreement No. 18-576.  

B. The County and Contractor now desire to further amend the Agreement to extend the

term for an additional three (3) month base and optional three (3) month renewal term and 

increasing the maximum compensation by One Million, Six Hundred Sixty-One Thousand, Six 

Hundred Ninety-Six and No/100 Dollars ($1,661,696.00).    

The parties therefore agree as follows: 

1. Term. This Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through September 30,

2025. The term of this Agreement may be extended for no more than one three-month period 

only upon written approval of both parties at least thirty (30) days before the first day of the

[...]

Section 4.2 of the Agreement, beginning on Page 8, Line 25, is amended to add the 

following: 

“The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this agreement for 

the period of July 1, 2025 through September 30, 2025 for Specialty Mental 

Health Services is Seven Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty 

Eight and No/100 Dollars ($755,848.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall 

be paid only for services rendered and received. The maximum compensation 

payable to the Contractor under this agreement for the period of October 1, 2025 

through December 31, 2025 for Specialty Mental Health Services is Seven 

Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Eight and No/100 Dollars 

($755,848.00), which is not a guaranteed sum but shall be paid only for services 

rendered and received.”  

4. Section 4.3 of the Agreement, beginning on Page 9, Line 3, is amended to add the 

following: 

“The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for 

the period of July 1, 2025 through September 30, 2025 for Non Medi-Cal 

Supports is Seventy Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($75,000.00). The 

maximum compensation payable to the Contractor under this Agreement for the 

period of October 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025 for Non Medi-Cal 

Supports is Seventy Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($75,000.00).”  

5. Section 4.5 of the Agreement, beginning on Page 9, Lines 20 through 23 is deleted in its 

entirety and replaced with the following: 

“In no event shall the maximum contract amount for all the services provided by 

the Contractor to County under the terms and conditions of this Agreement be in 

excess of Eight Million, Five Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred 

Seventy-Eight and No/100 Dollars ($8,558,478.00) during the entire term of this 

Agreement.” 

6. When both parties have signed this Amendment No. 3, the Agreement, Amendment No. 

1, Amendment No. 2, and this Amendment No. 3 together constitute the Agreement. 

7. The Contractor represents and warrants to the County that: